Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 928

TO CLARIFY PAYMENT METHODS FOR FEES INVOLVING SECURED TRANSACTIONS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 928

Amend Senate Bill No. 928 as originally introduced:

Page 2, line 2, delete "or"

AND

Page 2, delete line 3 and substitute the following:

"(3) Credit cards; or

(4) A prepaid account under subsection (c) of this section."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 through 33

AND

Renumber the sections appropriately

AND

Page 2, line 36, delete "that that" and substitute "that"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "a prepaid account" and substitute "prepaid accounts"

AND

Page 3, line 4, delete "UCC" and substitute "Uniform Commercial Code"

